

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3260

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 7/28/2020

Title: Resolution rescinding Resolution 20-101 and amending Resolution 20-189 to extend Nevada

County's police power to impose substantive limitations on residential and commercial evictions and

judicial foreclosures to September 30, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Courts (15), Health and Human Services Agency (63), Housing & Community Services/Housing

Authority (58), Sheriff, Jail, WBCF (Wayne Brown Correctional Facility) (10)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-320 to Extend the County's Police Power regarding Evictions, 2. Staff Report - Extension of

Limitations on Residential and Commercial Evictions No.pdf, 3. Resolution - Extension Limitations on Residential and Commercial Evictions, 4. Reference - RES 20-101 - Exercising the County of Nevada's Police Power to Impose Substantive Limitations on Residential and Commercial Evictions and Judicial Foreclosures, 5. Reference - RES 20-189 Exercising Police Power regarding Residential and Commercial Evictions and Judicial Foreclosures, 6. NCAoR Response to Eviction Moratorium

Extension

DateVer.Action ByActionResult7/28/20201BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass

Resolution rescinding Resolution 20-101 and amending Resolution 20-189 to extend Nevada County's police power to impose substantive limitations on residential and commercial evictions and judicial foreclosures to September 30, 2020.